Form for filing Rate Schedules For EIntire Territerv Served
: Community, Town or City

P.5.C. NO, =

{/ SHEET NO. /
Cumberland Valley Pural quA;?quﬁL
Electric Coopnerative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Name oif Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO,

CLASS1FICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
Rates for Farm, Home, Schools and Churches Schedule T PER UNIT
APPLICABLE
In all territory served bv the Seller.
| AVAILABILITY
Available to all Farm, Home, Schools and Churches.
TYPE OF SERVICE
Single phase and three phase’ where available, at available voltares.
MONTHLY RATE
Minimum Bill 40 Kwhs @ 3.00
Next 10 Kwhs @ 7,.50¢ Per Kwh
Next 50 Kwhs @ 5.00¢ Per Kwh
Next 400 Kwhs @ 2,254 Per Kvh
Next 500 Kwhs @ 1.80¢ Per Kwh
All Dver 1000 Kwhs @ 1,40¢ Per Kwh
MINIMUM CHARGE
1., The minimum charge under the above rate shall be $3,00 net where
5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. FEach customer
who requires more than 5 KVA of transformer capacity shall nav,
in addition to the minimum, 75¢ on each additional KVA or fractien
thereof required.
2. For seasonal lecad, water pumps, barns, camps, mobile home, and
similar tvpe consumers, the customer must pav no less than $36,00
annually and the cooperative may bill such in advance. (:j:)
SPECIAL RULES / 1
Service under this schedule is limited to indivia «uo,t%ifig/
including ten horsepower (10 H.P.) ; / ////
TERMS OF PAYMENT  \ -
Customers bill will be due by the fifteenth
= Zs
DATE OF XSSUN 1eeas0 . DATE EFFECTIVE  17-i0-70
oo L] e wm;jf - ‘
“SSUED BY i A </ g WITLE Manaper i

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 5439 dated 12-3-70 v




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territorv Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C, NQ.

>

b//SHEET NO, 25
Cumberland Valley Rural ?
Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Name of Tssuing Corporation

SHEET NO,

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
SMALL COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER Schedule II PER UNIT
APPLICABLE
! Entire territory served,
i
{  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE
Available to all commercial and small power service under 50 KW,
TYPE OF SERVICE
Single and Three Phase where available,
MONTHLY RATE
7
Demand Charge @ 51.40 Per KY
Minimum Bill 40 KWH $3.00
Next 10 KWH er KWH
Next 50 KWH er KWH
Next 2900 KWH e KWH
All Over 3000 KWH Per KWH
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND -
The billing demand shall be thd maximum kilowatt demand established
by the Consumer for anv period of 15\gonsecuti minutes durine the
month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded bv a
demand meter,
MINIMUM CHARGE ¢ T 1R
The minimum monthlv charge under the above rate shall;beuSBQQngep;??
where 5 KVA or less transformer capacity is reauired. Each custcmer '
who requires more than 5 KVA of transformer capacity sha;;upay!in«u@ |
addition to the above minimum, 75¢ on each additionazl KVA or fraction ’
thereof required, ¢§;;?§E ) & 1
DATE OF ISSUE 12-3-70 DATE EFFECTIVE 12-30-70
R 7o o
e -
ISSUED BY ., . % 7/ i o . 'TITLE Manaper

Name of OfTicer.’

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No., 5439 dated 12-3670




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territorv Served
Community, Town or City

P.5.C. NOQ. >
S ; : r=EZ SHEET NO. :%
Cumberland Valley Rural
Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO.

CLASS1FICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
SMALL COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER Schedule TI PER UNIT

SPECIAL RULES

! 1. Consumers having their homes on the same opremises with their
i business establishments mav include service toc beth on the
same meter, in which case all service will be billed under
this schedule, using the rates contained in this schedule.

If the consumer prefers he mav make provisions for two meters
in which case his usage for residential purposes will be billed
under appropriate Residental Schedule, and his usare for
business purposes will be billed under this schedule,

II. The rate capacity of single phase motors shall not be in
excess of ten horsepower (10 H.,P.). Motors having a rated
capacity in excess of ten horsenower (10 H.P.) must be three
phase.

TERMS OF PAYMENT
The customers bill will be due on the fifteenth of each month,

DATE OF Issur -t/ DATE EFFECTIVE Uy

e T
{ . ~

| 7 LA WITLE  Manager

IS5UED BY o ‘JAAM,W

Name of Officer. -
Issued by authority of an Order of tlhe Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. i3 dated 19870 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules

Cumberland Valley PRural
Electric Cooperative Corporation

For Entire Territery Served

Community, Town or City

P.5.C. NO. 3

Name of Issuing Corporation

&/vb444¢0/// SHEET NO.
/

CANCELLING P.S.C, NO. 5

e

SHEET NO,
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOL (A,E.S.) Schedule III PERﬁ%;inI‘T

APPLICABLE

In all territory served by Seller,

AVAILABILITY

Available to all public or non-profit private schools whose total
energy requirement, including but not limited to heating, air con-
ditioning, lighting and water heating is supplied by electricitv
furnished by the Cooperative,

CHARACTEPR. OF SERVICE

The electric service furnished under this rate schedule will be
60 cycle, alternating current, single phase or three rhase service,
present facilities permitting, and at the following nominal voltages:
Single phase, 120, 120/240, 480, 240/480 volts; Three phase, 120/240.
120/208Y, 240/u480, 277/480Y volts,

RATE
1.2¢ per KWHR,
—
MINIMUM CHARGE
The minimum annual charpga.will be no ss_t $9,00 ner KVA of

required transformer capacity as determined bv the Cooperative,

TERM OF CONTRACT

Service under this rate schedule will be furnished under an

"Agreement for Purchase of Power" for a term of not less than five
(5) years, L

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Consumer shall furnish the Cooperative informatien necessary. to, .
permit the Cooperative to determine and install the necessary frans—>
former capacity to adequately service the load under maximum onig?x‘%gs
conditieons,

DATE OF ISSUE  12-3-70 DATE EFFECTIVE  12-30-70

ISSUED BY . o~ LS / T UTLE

! H -
« ]t /o
/ j I

P

Hame of 6IF1C0 T

Case No. 5439 dated 12-3%-70 .

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in



Form for filing Rate Schedules For

Intire Territeorv Served
Community, Town or City

P.5.C. NO, 3
v ,
(O/M/(,(/:A/cl// SHEET NO,
Cumberland Vallev Rural J

Electric Cocperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO,

Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOL (A.E.S.) Schedule IIT| PER UNIT

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

i In case the rate under which Seller purchases nower at wholesale

| is adjusted in accordance with a fuel adjustment prevision in Seller's
wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adiusted
each month by the same amount per KWHR as the fuel cost adiustment ner
KWHR in Seller's wholesale power bill for the next proceeding month,

DATE OF ISSUE  12-3-70 DATE EFFECTIVE 12-30-70

= — o
“SSUED BY ““"v'/':ﬁ‘ ™ / / TITLE Manager
TTNama of Offx(or

Issued by authority of an Order of ithoe Public Service Commimssion of Ky. in
Case No, S439 dated 12-3¢70




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territorv Served

Community, Town or City

P.5.C. NO, :B
Cym&<Lo¢u4/ SHEET NO. 7
Cumberland Valley Rural J m——
Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO,
Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO,

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
LARGE POWER RATE - INDUSTRIAL Schedule IV PER UNIT

APPLICABLE
In all territory served by the Seller.

AVAILABILITY
Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose kilo-
watt demand shall exceed 50 KW for lightine and/or heating and/or nower,

CONDITIONS
An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the
consumer for service under this Schedule.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE
The electric service furnished under this Schedule will be 60 cvcld
alternating current and at available nominal voltare. //,,,«;7

RATE

V———

Demand Charge
Billing Demand per mon

J—

B 81,40 Per/KW

Energy Charge

First @ 2.3¢ Per KWH

Next @ 1.5¢ Per KWH

Next 3 @ 1¢ Per XWH

Next 200,000 KW @  .85¢ Per KWH ... s S
Next 400,000 KWH @  .75¢ Per KWH S 4
Next 550,000 KWH @  .65¢ Per KWH . .

Over 1,300,000 KWH @ .50¢ Per KWH

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND R :
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand ~z§7c;:;7
established by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive: GNP e
m inutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated | i
or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided

below,
DATE OF ISSUE 12-3-70 , ) DATE EFFECTIVE 12-30-70

‘ . ({k }/‘ ) = hal
YSSUED BY xmézﬁyfﬁu/xyégzyngﬂ»\J’ TITLE Manager

Name of Officer:”
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No, = 5439 dated 12-3-70 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territorv Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. =
SHEET NO,
Cumberland Valley Rural @V1&}7°4¢“4/ v _.fz__..
Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE

LARGE POWER RATE -~ INDUSTRIAL Schedule IV PER UNIT

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT

The consumer agrees to maintain unity nower factor as nearly as
practicable., Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such
measurements indicated that the power factor at the time of his maxirun
demand is less than 85%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the
d emand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied bv 85%
and divided by the per cent power factor.

MINIMUM CHARGE
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the
f ollowing charges:

(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract
for service,

(b) A charge of 75¢ per KVA per month of contract capacitv.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE
In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at W

f proceeding mont

SPECIAL PROVISJONS

1, If senyice is furnished at secondary voltage, the deliverv
point s ering point unless otherwise specified
in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and

other electric equipment on the load side of the delivery
point shall be owned and maintained by the consumer.

DATE OF ISSUF 12-3-70 ~ DATE EFFECTIVE 17-10-70

\\4«' { B i
YSSUED BY ,/ /// x//fzr / TITLE _ Manager
Namn oT (Tf f'ficox‘ '

Issued by authority of an Order of tlie Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No., 5439 dated 12-3870




FOR Entire Territory Served

P.s5.C. Ky. No. 3

mberland Valley Rural 1st Revised Sheet No, 9

wiectric Cooperative Corporation
Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

Original Sheet No. 9

RULES AND REGULATIONS

LARGE POWER RATE - INDUSTRIAL SCHEDULE IV

If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the
delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's
primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless other-
wise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole
lines and other electrical equipment (except metering equip-
ment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned
and maintained by the Consumer.

2. Primary Service. If service is furnished at 7620/13200 volts
or above, a discount of 5% shall apply to Demand and Energy
Charges. The seller shall have the option of metering at
secondary voltage.

DATE OF ISSUE 4 23 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE 5 20 1971

Month  Day Year Month day Year

ISSUED BY \;:Zi;>/44;;“z§f; ING Aégéﬁ—uef Fir.

Name oY Officer /Title ~ /7 Addyess



Form for filing Rate Schedules For FIntire Territcorv Served

Community, Town or City

P.5.C. KO, S

Wmf SHEET NO. /0

Cumberland Valley Rural
Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
. A o RATE
LARGE POWER RATE ~ OPTIONAL Schedule V PER UNIT

APPLICABLE
In all territory served by the Seller.

AVATLABILITY
Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose kilo-
watt demand shall exceed 50 KW for lighting and/or heating and/or power

CONDITIONS
An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the
consumer for service under this Schedule.

CHARASTBR OF SERVICE
The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60 cvclg
a lternating current and at available nominal voltage.

RATE—" )

Demand Charge

Billing @ $1.40 Per KW
Energy
Fiyst @ 2.1¢ Per KWH
Next @ 1.8¢ Per KWH
Nex @ 1.4¢ Per KWH
Next @ 1¢  Per KWH . :
@

.B¢ Per KWH | . ..

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND ‘3 R
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand establisheq
by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during ,.C:::
the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by - g
a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided below. :

DATE OF ISSUE 12-3-70 ) DATE EFFECTIVE 12-30-70

o

TITLE Manarger

e

ISSUED BY . Ly A A
Name of Officer./

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky.

Case No. 5439 dated 12-9Q70 .

in




FOR Entire Territory Served

P.5.C, Ky. Ro. #3

1st. Revised Sheet No, #10./

Cumberland Valley RECC Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. #3

Orginal Sheet No. #10

RULES AND REGULATIONS

LARGE POWER - INDUSTRIAL

SPECIAL PROVISIONS

Industrial Rate with transformer capacity of 5,000 KVA or over,

If service is frunished at primary distribution voltage, a discount
shall apply to the demand and energy charge as follows:

A, If the monthly kilowatt-hour usage is at least
150 times billing demand kilowatt a discount of
5% shall apply.

B. If the monthly kilowatt-hour usage is at least
225 times billing demand kilowatts a discount
of 7% shall apply.

C. If the monthly kilowatt-hour usage is at least
300 times billing demand kilowatts a discount of
10% shall apply.

DATE OF ISSUE ¢ A 4 DATE EFFECTIVE /2 A 7/
%! - fearx , : Month Day Year

ISSUED BY D “7Y] = )‘4) .
Name © . Tikie Address |




Form for filing Rate Schedules For C[ntire Territcrv Served
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. =
SHEET NO, "
Cumberland Valley Rural -—4i4L¢7rLﬂddkél_—. _Z¥L____.
Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO,
Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO,

CLASS1FICATION OF SERVICE

RATE

LARGE POWER RATE - OPTIONAL Schedule V PER UNIT

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as
practicable, Power factor may be measured at any time, Should such
measurements indicated that the nower factor at the time of his maximum
d emand is less than 85%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the
demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85%
and divided by the per cent power factor.

MINIMUM CHARGE
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the
following charges:
(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the c
for service,
(b) A charge of 75¢ per KVA

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

‘In case the rate under whiich Sell Urchases ppwer at Wholesale
is adjusted in accordance wiyth a fuel foét adjustmert provision in
Seller's wholesale power cqntract, the égoing energy charges shall

be adjusted each month by th
a djustment per KWHR in Seller
| proceeding month,

same amount per KW as the fuel cost
Wer bill for the next

SPECIAL PROVISIONS
1. If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the delivery
point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified
in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and
other electric equipment on the load side of the delivery.
point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer.

éf 67 &‘,

DATE OF ISSUE 12-3-70 DATE EFFECTIVE 12-30-70

L

= -
ISSUED BY ,ﬁ;ﬂ %,ZT/ TITLE  Manaper

Name of Officer (/

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 5439 dated 12-%70




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territorv Served
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 5=
o ad SHEET NO._/ 3

Cumberland Valley Rural Vi
Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO,
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
LARGE POWER RATE ~ OPTIONAL Schedule V PER UNIT

If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the
delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's
primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless other-
wise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, opole
lines and other electrical equipment (except metering equinp-
ment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned
and maintained by the Consumer,

&

. -

e

DATE OF ISSUE 12-3-70 DATE EFFECTIVE 12-30-70

"SSUED BY j& /s/l,/%;/?L TITLE Manager

Name of OlIlicer/
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No, 5439 dated 12-3370 v




Form for filing Rate Schedules For ire Territory Serve
‘ éommunity, Town or %ify

PO s ¢ c (-] No & 3
riginal SHEET NO, -
Cumberland Valley Rural SrAEAL V)
Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1

Name ol Issuing Corporation

12 SHEET NO,

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

' RATE
OUTDOOR LIGHTING - SECURITY LIGHTS Schedule VI PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY

Available to all consumers of the Cooperative for dusk to dawn
outdoor lighting in close proximity to existing overhead secondary circuits.

RATE PER LIGHT PER MONTH

Mercury Vapor Lamp 175 Watt $3.25
Mercury Vapor Lamp 250 Watt $4.50

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE
1. The Cooperative shall furnish, install, operate, and maintain the
outdoor lighting equipment including lamp, luminaire, bracket
attachment and control device on an existing secondary pole.

Should the service required be other than by the above standard »

provisions, the Cooperative reserves the right to require payment !

from the consumer for the init ast\of such installation, W
2 The lighting equipment shalk remain the operty oopefative.

damage.

Cooperative to enter uponN\the Consumer s premises and to
trees and shrubs as necessary ‘the lighting
equipment and for removal of lighting equipment upon termination
of service under this schedule.

4, The Cooperative and the Consumer shall execute an agreement for
service under this schedule for a period of not less than one year.

TERMS OF PAYMENT I
The Customer's bill will be due on the first day ofi ach month

7l

DATE OF ISSUE 9/10/76 , DATE EFFECTIVE 10/10/76

ISSUED BY TITLE _Manager

Issued by authority ofan Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. dated °






